<

&)

(=

TEDS G EERD) TEF )

WHEELBASE : 242 /252 / 267 mm
195mm

WIDTH :

« HIGH PERFORMANCE OFF ROAD CAR

EXPLODED
MANUAL

1/10 RC 4WD

Wi
LINY AL

GEAR RATIO = 1:19~1:42.6

2

& Ty

»30%x80mm

TIRE WIDTH,/ DIAMETER

SECOM

P

JECTRTO CHANGEAVUIT HOUTRN O CE

]
L
-

ny

-

&
.-
ARE'S

Py

e -4
w‘w’w.

&

#SRECIFICATION,

-



1/10 RC 4wWD HIGH PERFORMANCE OFF ROAD CAR

Appreciate for your choice of CMX RTR! You will be impressed with its performance and beauty.
Please prepare additional parts as car battery, transmitter battery, and charger.
Please follow the process for assemble and setting of parts package.
If you have doubt or need assistance, please contact the purchased shop or hobby shop for help, many thanks!
BEBMMEA CMXRTR B1AES BT S FAMEEEE MRS -
FEEREET  BUTREAERTHEMNDY RSN - BEEETE - TER -
i ER i o HETE AR EREEE -
SHALRE - BEERSIESE o ELETEENEERE | B

PLEASE FOLLOW BELOW
OPERATIONS BEFORE ASSEMBLING B LR E G 2L HITLLTIRE
THE PARTS PACKAGE.

@ Install transmitter batteries. Q ZEELHE

@ Loosen receiver antenna. @ ERElEXE

© Connector ESC and battery. © BiEEREhNE TS
@ Switch on the transmitter. O FTEERHER

@ Trims the transmitter in neutral. O PRELBSWRAREP UL
@ Switch on the ESC. @ ITHETERRTR

@ Completed. 0 =i

% Please play this product in opening or safety area.
EIERE R MRAVERT - FRREES -

meT XTR

2.4G / 3CH RADIO CONTROL SYSTEM

=
# Please refer to instruction of # Please refer to instruction of
transmitter & receiver performance. ESC performance.
B R R I TR R S B AERT AN AT - BRI B ARAE -

FARA

Receiver

mU

FACTORY
ELECTRONIC

SETTING
R AR

ESC Switch
TreEs U

/&

TIa X4S EEC O ECH IO IOGY]

540 Motor

" Steering servo

% 1)) i #

Battery (not included)
Tt (B2

CMXRTR 2



< BUMPER
ARIT

E‘_’___ ® © ® o ____‘:)4
s M3 214 screw X2 - @ @ ® @ o
" et [RFEAR #5
@WW“ M3 X 25 screw X2
(BRI R (R TEE
Bumper X1
© © mei
L e T~
m’ Attaching bumper
AL (RIT
~[Vicaer A]

M3 X 14 screw

M3 X 25 screw

For M-BENZ Unimog 406
TOYOTA FJ

For FORD Bronco
TOYOTA LC40

CMXRTR 3



WHEELS
L

. M4 lagginut x4

m Attaching rear wheels

REES

=3 =k

M4 flange nut

Wrench Assembly

Alum. wrench
3 X35 Pin 5 =/ M3 X3

CMXRTR 4



" F A @ BohY MOLNTS
OOk s BREEE

R-clip X5
[: RAAD

000000000000 © [ coocoooo0o0o000000000000 b
Body mount extansion X2 Body mount X4 M2 X10 Screw X6
TR B i (jomommmm AR

Body mount holder X2
MR s

W STEP 1 NE R IANINE For J3, FORD Bronco, M-BENZ Unimog 406, TOYOTA FJ
EETREE E

M2 X10 screw

|2

Body mount
Body mount

%\
CC 6

\%_

A

M2X10

ik Body mount

extansion

M2 > 10 screw \

G

# Please make the object as the standard.
LIFATREERSE ST, REREEREE.

—

CMXRTR §



< BODY MOUNTS
[ SREEE

ABEXEW Attaching body mounts [ RE= =1 W R=r1s
BENRETE

|

|
N
@éftr
=

f/
M2X 10
screw Body mount
extansion

Body mount

Body mount
N\

¢

# Please make the object as the standard.
LIFARREmess s, BRNEERRE

CMXRTR 6



- 2 P - " 5 ¥ a3
I ﬁ’ o e T adw S 4
it o s &5 e % & Y

< BATTERY

PARTS BAG TOOL =

Battery O-ring

LBITEW Attaching batte L
e 9 & @d/

[

-

Connect to battery!
EEE!

) _ ) . &4 3 Please play in safe place after all setting finish.
# The assembly and conservation method may be different by specification of battery. Before playing, please switch on transmitter then on the car.
T REATEEBRSERMEEMER - WEMERHTRETAR - CERWEHEENEHATE - Please switch off reversely.
i s ;
% Recommened battery measurement L140 X W48 x H25.4mm (not exceed) bl il e
BREEER 401 B4 F25 amm T LA - 15 0 ) 4R R R

CMXRTR 7



R
P 7

EXPLODED
TR JIEW

(EES S TEE IR

130003 -
™
zw \ 110001 .
£ \'l,l "u, I".‘I‘ 230039 \\ - g : .
Ill I P
Yy, Y

110047

- 110049 .
M
o ©@ 110049 A
3@‘\ 110049
110041
™,
BN 210013

230014 120021 310074BN . |//N
|

£y
Q i\
u’(_

N\

: ) o ) E{’)\@ 110011
™ J — |
q - % \ 0 G\ &3 Q\*h 110041
230021 . d .
J]:ll- _ f ® . 120021 \ ______,;' 0.|| ___J 230027
110037 y | / -
| / j@, ge  \ \\ g, 55/

10017

230014 -
230028 110035

110037 :
(% 12{102,,/\
110018~ ﬂ @
|

T 230014

“._ 310069

-
120021
110047

230026

\ 148017~148038
110091

. 540 type motor

|
| 230028
O\

110050 'E‘S‘f’aﬁ \_ 120021




230016
Pl

Ui “

110084

110076

310075

310075

CMXRTR 9




ax]sEEE DECHIIOIEG6Y,

For 242mm wheelbase

|Fr‘nnl; upper link |I-

@ [Rear upper link |» @

.
T .,
AT P ..230017

110023 110023

110023

) 230017 230017 230017 230017
ﬁiﬁf L: 36.5mm L: 48 5mm L 36.5mm ’ L: 48.5mm
@ 230016
i P
|
@
For 252mm wheelbase
[Front upper link |» [Eront lower link |» - | Rear upper link |» @ [ Rear lower link |» / @
= U N p =N
) ) (<\ (@ ] 230017
(}b @ o Q) 230017
: 230017 A 230016
230017 p : _ 230016
110023
110023
230017 T 230017 230017
L: 36.5mm ((/'(/ L: 48.5mm L:i98.omim
i = S “._110008
Z 230016 N
) 230016
v 230016
@

For 267mm wheelbase

|Fr'ont: upper link]b- . IFr‘-ont lower link |-.- @ [F!ear' upper link |I-
P:Z/.!
@,

J)

A |Fiear' lower link ]b* @
- @ ! @

. . 230017 =, 230017

. 230017

230017

. 110023

N 110023 - 110023
“ :

., 230038
L:725mm

-, 230017 2

L: 36.5mm

230039
L: 60.5mm

. 230017
L: 48 .5mm

230016
230016

@ 0




230023

23
@
@_0
la'llfz
\‘lf\

W =0

110047

110015

310070

120023
230033
P

120021 @

110048

110026
110025 % 120021
y 310073 %@@ =)
210531
110061 120023 7 ( @
at0070 \ 110092 &J
&j 230015

Standard for #210531
Please purchase other hardness springs It
as#210529 / 210530 additonally.

230015

g

230017

CMXRTR 11




A
s

e R

EXPLODED
VIEW

SEEEOLEEHIONOGY,

110015

110035 o 120022

110017
el L

110021

@\ 110021

230022

CMXRTR 12



M2 X5 screw X3

(i WL

110050

M2 X6 screw X2

(oo LR

110044

M2 %10 screw X6

(oo LR

110084

110085
M3 X5 screw X5
Gt[m’fﬂ] SRR
110049
M3 X6 screw *11
(ﬂmﬁmﬂ SRR
110001
M3 X8 screw X14
(o ™ s
110002
M3 X10 screw X 11
(i o
110026
M3X14 screw X7
{ i i
110061
M3X16 screw X10
(g e
110088
M3 X18 screw X16
{ i msers
110087
M3 X 20 screw X1
{ i W
110088

M2%16 screw X6
(T R

M3 X25 screw X2
({ mw W
110076
M3 K30 screw X2
(i waH
110089

M3 X5 screw X4
prc1 o
110041

M3 X8 screw X4
Dmm TR
110005
[ M3 X10 screw X4

TR
110052

M3X16 screw X6
D e
110073

M3 X3 screw X3

LHTER
110035
M3 X 16 screw X16
] i
110023

M3 X 20 screw X10

D e
110009
EW‘:D 110090
M3X6 Cap screw X2
[Jom e
110011

2X9.8 Shaft X10
i1

Shaft screw X4
SRETIRAR

110017
2X10.8 Shaft X2
Y
110031
2X13.8 Shaft X1
)
110018
3X6X0.5spacer X8
By

110047

3X8X0.5spacer X1
L0
110048

M5 X7 X0.3 spacer X2
85

820020
Bevel gear shaft *2
S

310068

M3 X40 Cap screw X4
HTELE

110081

5X26.8 Shaft X1

I | 5X26,6 N
310067
IO H = Ol Gear shaft X1
310068
hzna&gea'smﬂ *1
o CE Y
&I 51 g

Gclip11.0 X2
Gin
110104

CVA axle X2

O
3X10-ing X4
@ o=

310070

o Wheel axle X2
T s
310108

King pin screw X4
Pz 1]
110092

5X10X4 Bearing X16
ik

120021

8X12X3.5Bearing X2
73

120022

10X 15 X4 Bearing X4
23

120023

R-clip X5
READ
110016

E-clip40 X4
EM
110037

Flat nut M3 X2
iRl
110093

Lock nut M3 X18
a1 L]
110021

M4 flange nut X4
DR

110015

130042

o |

R Solid axle *1
O [T e
[] [LquU,,uJﬂ 210074

CMX Deceleration gear set
CMX i e
230014

Bevel gear set 36-15 X2
S 36-15
310073

230033

CMX Heavy duty locker set X2
E R A

CMX Motor mount
CMX REE (R)
310074BK

CMXRTR 13



(hard)(silver) X4
)(i8)

oil spri
B
21
Coll spring 45mm (medium)(gold) x4
R 45mm (&)
21

oil spri 50 X4

F AL

L1©
1©

Q000 0o

g
000Q Uo
00 0QJd

—
 E— |

[

CMX Ball connector set X2
CMX HRER#

230018

7

—©
1

=
ggg
e
g
T T
[
© ©

1
1

CMX Crossmember set
CMX HiRsE
230019

CMXRTR 14



CMX Receiver case set
CMX fEitrisseg
230021

CMX Damper stay set X2
CMX i miese

230023

=

O

Servo horn set (long) (23T /25T)

RS 8- (23T /25T)
210033

Spur gear holder
HEAREE

230034

| Q\
I IIjQD
a
[ )

CMX C hub carrier set
CMx, BEC B4
230024

B

O

CMX Knuckle set
CMX ® i
230025

By
Y

CMX Car body post set X2
CMX B
230026

O0O000000000O0

[ oooooooooooooooooooooD:@ I‘ Y

CMXRTR 15



CMX Dust cover
CMXx, FAEERESE

CMX Deceleration gear box set
CMX HEEFEE

KM Crawler tire 30 90-1.9"
(medium-40°) X4

KM B8 30X 90-1.9" (F-40°)
831005

230029

-

B ] CMX Axle lockout set
CMX EE#EE EHE

A

0]

CMX Chassis rail X2
CMX &R
310075

o O 0O o

o QO

CMXRTR 16



3

CMX Bumnper & Battery Mount

@ @ ® @
® © o o © ©
O @]
@ @ CMX BifRHR & Rt
"> < ~ 230030
/ M ] [ |

~ : : il - N
© 00

L Wrench set (1.5 & 2.0&2.5)
LEFH (1.5&20&25)

W
|

5.5 & 7.0 Alum. wrench (silver)
55&7.0 BESEMIR (i)

- \/ \/ - 130035 7000038
ZM/{ nnsSis
| [TIE SPEED TR IEIL O] /\ /\ ||
@ @ Battery O-ring (S)(2)
) ) [ wHho®
1 1 | [ _/ B
T T I T
58H 1.9" Crawler wheel X4 60D 1.9" Crawler wheel X4 Spur gear 48P-88T
58H 1.0" BEHE 60D 1.9" BT K 48P-88T
— = 230032 BKF
7 \
O-ring 60 X1
O ME0 X1
130043
# Please make the object % )

as the standard.
LR AT

CMXRTR 17



x
GEAR BATIO =
For 48P Spur Gear 88T ot el ol g
EHATREEE RIS | RN . BFEFR, mETEEE .
mlFE R EHAD R !

Pinion . o

Gear nq

ikt =

SPUR GEAR
17 4259 . /,/ S E
1 8 40 22 P P
19 38.11
20 36.20
21 34.48
22 32.91
23 31.48
24 30.17
25 28.96
26 27 85
27 26.81
28 25.86
29 24.96
PINION GEAR
30 24.13 i # Adjust for proper
31 23.35 space.
32 22.62
33 21.94
35 20.68 SHEAR
36 20.11 Spur gear teeth
37 19.57 i % = Gear ratio
38 19.05 ( I;Qégn gear teeth 8 c 229 ) &3t
# Please refer to MST office website for completed pinion
specifications.
MASEREE BB [ www.rc-mst.com ]

CMXRTR 18



PARTS CODE

110001 Round head screw M3 X6 (10) 110061 Round head screw M3 X 14 (6) 130042 O-ring 3 X1 (10) 230029 CMX Axle lockout set
110002 Round head screw M3 X8 (10) 110073 Countersunk screw M3 X 16 (6) 130043 O-ring 60X 1 (2) 230030 CMX Bumper & battery mount
110005 Countersunk screw M3x 8 (10) 110084 Round head screw M2 X 10 (6) 210013 Spur gear 88T - 48P 230031 58H 1.9" Crawler wheel (4)
110009 Setscrew M3X20 (6) 110085 Round head screw M2X 16 (6) 210033 Servo horn set (long)(23T/25T) 230032 60D 1.9" Crawler wheel (4)
110011 Cap screw M3 X6 (6) 110086 Round head screw M3 X 16 () 210057 Damper cap set 230033 CMX Heavy duty locker set
110013 E-clip 2.0 (10) 110087 Round head screw M3 X 18 (6) 210529 Coil spring 45mm (hard) (silver)(2) 230034 Spur gear holder

110015 Flange nut M4 (4) 110088 Round head screw M3 X 20 (6) 210530 Coil spring 45mm (medium){(gold)(2) 310066 Bevel gear shaft

110016 R-clip 6.0 (10) 110089 Round head screw M3 X 30 (6) 210531 Coil spring 45mm (soft)(red)(2) 310067 5X26.8 Shaft

110017 Shaft 2 X9.8 (10) 110090 Shaft screw M4 X412 (6) 230014 CMX deceleration gear set 310068 Gear shaft

110018 Shaft2x13.8 (5) 110091 Cap screw M3 X40 (6) 230015 Damper parts (2) 310069 Main gear shaft

110021 Lock nut M3 (5) 110092 King pin screw (4) 230016 CMX Ball connector set 310070 CVA Axle (2)

110023 Set screw M3 X 16 (6) 110093 Nut M3 (5) 230017 CMX Link set 310071 Solid axle

110026 Round head screw M3 X10 (10) 110104 G-clip 11.0 (10) 230018 CMX Driveshaft 310072 Piston rod (4)

110031 Shaft2X10.8 {(10) 120021 Bearing 5X10 X4 (4) 230019 CMX Cross member set 310073 Bevel gear set 36-15
110035 Setscrew M3X3 (6) 120022 Bearing 8X 12 X3.5 (4) 230020 CMX Gear box chassis set 310074BK  CMX Motor mount

110037 E-clip 4.0 (10) 120023 Bearing 10 X15X4 (4) 230021 CMX Receiver case set 310075 CMX Chassis rail (2)
110041 Countersunk screw M3 X5 (10) 130001 Damper O-ring P3 (red) (10) 230022 CMX Axle cover 310108 Wheel axle (2)

110044 Round head screw M2 X6 (6) 130008 Black grease 230023 CMX Damper stay set 600002 XTR-02 2.4G Transceiver set
110047 Spacer 3 X6X0.5 (8) 130017 Inner sponge (8) 230024 CMX C hub carrier set 7000038 5.5 & 7.0 Alum. wrench (silver)
110048 Spacer 3 X8 X0.5 (8) 130023 O-ring P3 (black) (10) 230025 CMX Knuckle set 820020 Spacer 5 X7 X0.3 (8)
110049 Round head screw M3 X5 (10) 130032 Damper cap O-ring (10) 230026 CMX Car body post set 831005 KM Crawler tire 30 X90-1.9"
110050 Round head screw M2 X5 (6) 130034 Sponge 20 X80 X1 (4) 230027 CMX Dust cover (medium-40°) (2)

110052 Countersunk screw M3X10 (10) 130035 L Wrench set (1.5 &2.0 & 2.5) 230028 CMX Deceleration gear box set

B R AR

110001 AAFEZLLE M3 X6 (10) 110061 7SAHETEH M3 X14 (6) 130042 O 3 X1 (10) 230029 CMX HigE EEH

110002 RAFETEEH M3 XS (10) 110073 SAEREHEM3I X 16 6B) 130043 OFE60X1 (2) 230030 CMX FI{#8 & TihEE

110005 FSANTEER M3 X8 (10) 110084  7~AEETERH M2 X 10 (6) 210013 Kua%& 66T - 48P 230031 58H 1.9" B54E (4)

110009 75A TR M3 X20 B) 110085 75AHETEH M2 X16 (6) 210033 {EHRHEAEA -4 (23T /25T) 230032 60D 1.9" B51E (4)

110011 AAEBTEHE M3 X6 (#5F) B) 110086 7~AFETEEER M3 X 16 (6) 210057 #ERds ETEHM 230033 CMX s

110013 E# 2.0 (10) 110087 A ¥EFERE M3 X 18 (6) 210529 BEHWE 45mm (88) 3B)(2) 230034 AR

110015 i&#0E M4 (4) 110088 7~ EIFEEE M3 X 20 (6) 210530 BERSEEE 45mm () (£)(2) 310066 e it

110016 R#E 6.0 (10) 110089 7<AHETEH M3 X30 (6) 210531 #HEESE 45mm (B0 (FD)(2) 310067 5X26.8 HEik

110017 #5E#8 2 X9.8 (10) 110090 FHETEEER M4 X4 %12 (6) 230014 CMX iidkiHE 310068 i ik

110018 #H#H 2 X13.8 (5) 110091 AAFEREH M3 X40 #F) (6) 230015 #EREEHHE (2) 310069 F il

110021 PAEEEEE M3 (5) 110092 KE## (4) 230016 CMX ERERMH 310070 CVA k2t (2)

110023 AALETERE M3 X16 6) 110093 #1E M3 (5) 230017 CMX sl 310071 il

110026 FSAFEITHEEH M3 X 10 (10) 110104 Gi#011.0 (10) 230018 CMX fEEM 310072 R (4)

110031 #E# 2 X108 (10) 120021 U 5 X10X4 (4) 230019 CMX #Ei5H 310073 4t 36-15

110035 758 IET#E M3 X3 (6) 120022 W g X12X3.5(4) 230020 CMX ii#saEEEHH 310074BK CMX FfGZEE (£)

110037 Ei04.0 (10) 120023 W& 10X 15X 4 (4) 230021 CMX ElusEid 310075 CMX F# (2)

110041 7SAIIEEEFR M3 X5 (10) 130001 FEEEROZ= P3 (1) (10) 230022 CMX Higzg 310108 EEEt (2)

110044 SAFETRAEM2X6 6) 130008 HEHE 230023 CMX #ERZEH 600002 XTR-02 2.4G E#EE540
110047 2R 3X6X0.5(8) 130017 HRE&I3HE (8) 230024 CMX ¥E@CHERH 7000038 5.5& 7.0 EEEEMIE (5R)
110048 #4553 X8X0.5(8) 130023 OFEP3 (%) (10) 230025 CMX EmEEH 820020 2R 5X7X0.3(8)

110049 RAFETELH M3 X5 (10) 130032 #@ELEEOR (10) 230026 CMX EFEEHEHE 831005 KM %508 30X 90-1.9" (-40°) (2)
110050 SAFETEHAEM2X5 B) 130034 WRERIIFE 20X 80X 1 (4) 230027 CMX FhEERRHH

110052 NAIEEEHE M3X10 (10) 130035 L#RF#H (1.58&2.0& 2.5) 230028 CMX foEFsHH

CMXRTR 19




(S FAEED) YEF AP

<ol WWWRC-MSTCOM % 8 e

[ facebook.com/MST.tw ] 3]

I ':v

02612641



	CMX RTR
	CMX RTR2
	CMX RTR3
	CMX RTR4
	CMX RTR5
	CMX RTR6
	CMX RTR7
	CMX RTR8
	CMX RTR9
	CMX RTR10
	CMX RTR11
	CMX RTR12
	CMX RTR13
	CMX RTR14
	CMX RTR15
	CMX RTR16
	CMX RTR17
	CMX RTR18
	CMX RTR19
	CMX RTR20

